Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building.
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ~ Secretary

October 17, 2000

Mr. Robert A. McAfee
A.S.AP. Cleaners
8513 Forest City Road
Orlando, Florida 32810

Re: Facility No.: 0951215-002
Dear Mr. McAfee:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on September 12, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. ‘

A If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Sandy:

Regarding your list of facilities that have not paid their Title V general
permit 2002 annual operations fees. The following facilities in
Orange County are no longer in operation:

0950303 Airport Cleaners is inactive / drop store.
0951178 Penthouse Cleaners is inactive / drop store.
0951215 ASAP Cleaners is inactive / drop store.

1. Rainbow Cleaners (0950363) has not received an invoice for
their annual operations fee. The mailing address listed on the Pay -
02NoPay.xls is incorrect. The correct address is: 672 Goldenrod
Rd. Orlando, Fl. 32807. This was updated in ARMS and ASGP last
year. The owner (Arnaldo Reyes) did not receive his annual
operations fee last year either, because his mailing address was
incorrect. Please update your records. The owner said he would pay
the annual operations fee if you re-send it to the above-mentioned
address.

2. Southside $1.50 Cleaners (0951256) has a new owner. The new
owner is Millie Cruz. | have provided her with an application, which
she will submit, ASAP.

3. Marbella One Hour Cleaners (0951208) will send in the fee
ASAP. Apparently he forgot.



Bowman, Sandy

From: Parker, John [John.Parker@ocfl.net]
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2003 8:47 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Butler, Rick

Subject: ASAP Cleaners, airs 0951215
Sandy:

During an inspecion of ASAP cleaners, 0951215, | was informed by the
facility representative that the dry cleaning machine has been permanently
inactivated. The store has been used as a drop store for over a year. The
Responsible Official will send a letter to FDEP to surrender his permit.
This facility needs to be inactivated in ARMS.

Thanks,

John X Parker
Environmental Specialist
Phone: 407-836-1445
Fax: 407-836-1498




Bowman, Sandy

From: Parker, John [John.Parker@ocfl.net]
Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2002 9:48 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Butler, Rick

Subject: ASAP Cleaners

Sandy:

In regards to ASAP cleaners airs#. 0951215 The responsible official Robert
Mcafee reports that he is currently a drop store, and is sending his laundry
to another facility. He says he may begin operating again soon, and wants
to keep his permit active. He says he will send in payment for the permit
this week. He has a new contact number: 407-461-9435 is case you need to
contact him further. Let me know if you need any further assistance with
this matter. | will contact the Responsible Official for airs: 0950363
(Rainbow Cleaners) after July 5th ( currently away on vacation), and get

with Mr Herrerra of Regal Cleaners airs 0951155 regarding payment for Title
V GP. I'll keep you updated.

John X Parker
Environmental Specialist
Phone: 407-836-1445
Fax: 407-836-1498
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

vy ¥ N\
AR &

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

~ Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ASAP  ClepneRs

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

RSAP  Cleayels

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

" oeet adaress 9513 FoRest  City
City: GQ\"\N@Q’ County: Q‘)\p\\)ﬁ@ Zip Code: 33\8\0

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name:

itle: O(U NCR
Rapett B .MNERCGe o Manpscet

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 83\'& ?-o&@g’r C(Kf M . _

City: ONW ;2 . | C(.)unty: O@\E\Dge Zip Code:.gg\},e
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .

Telephone:  (4fry )D-qu =904 Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

onve KRuse

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: SAMEe

City: County: ' Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: A
Telephone: ( ) - 00 Fax: ( ) - RO \;’a)"‘%
Yoy ) 279 " 90U . e
g oy Py
’ ‘\\OG\N r‘l{:\
AT L\ 677

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14 : PO %%
Effective: 2/24/99 i ,)



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

- How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? -
For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: o
Date Initially Purchased ~ Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) ) (if already included at time of

-

purchase, write “SAME”)

Merch |

@New @kA/None required g A

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

- -
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: QI_C/l refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? ] |
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturerprior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an- EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between Decémbér9;/1991 and- September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased-after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: '

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser | CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
QS | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [A] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: Lﬁ Did not keep records L_]
New store: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II‘7
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source X1 .
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)'
Transfer only on-site .. . (used less than 200 gallons of perc per yéar) .
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source 0 )
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140-- 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with:an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ X ] Refrigerated condenser | |
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source -
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units.on-site meet the following:
exemption criteria.or that no such units ex15t on-site (see attached memo for. the criteria).. .

All steam and hot water generating'units-exempt" N X ] OR
No such units on-site . N AR

How many boilers do you have on-site? |
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: l 5 I [ | |
What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane [ X ] natural gas

{ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
[ -] No. 6 fuel oil [~ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log LX_]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair ' [ X ]
}65 Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ X ]
}({) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ' [ 1]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan o [_X_]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16

Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
P

" b4
cate with an "X the apprenrp[e selection:

( ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

.9 No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Rooert A NR(ee

Print name of responsible official

Rollot= %774% _08-17-00
s’%&m%., "l 0 2609

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective:. 2/24/99



. PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER Bureau of Wasio sisanup
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM
| SEP 1% 2080
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit Mozerdows broita
ClanHiyy ac‘f‘*hﬂ‘
Prior to fillmg out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facnhty Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ASB P  Clepnels

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

RS AP CleauelS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

" eeadnes 8S13 FoRest Ciky
City: @Q\ an (9@ County: QQ\V\ 9‘39 Zip Code: 3:)\8\0

- Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: Titie: |
_%Q\iﬁ@' B.N=Qfee Manneek

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 83(3 %QQ&—» City M .
City: ONW Q + County: O@H@ae Zip Code: 39\3',6
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '

Te]ephone: (L/O7 )m - 903 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

[onvs  KRuse

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: Shme

City: , County: Zip Code:
| 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: o
i . o . . 4
‘ Telephoné. ( 1107 ) 9‘279 QO;U Fax: ( ) ) , _e\\'&o\l\“ P\
o-'\“os 134 v
U\ZOX‘\UO\N \ é‘f% '
. A “

% DEP Form No..62-213.900(2) 14 P D
| Ve: v %

Effective: 2/24/99 . ) 3




| j/p/;/ﬂr?

R

i OF5 [R5 —0O0R

% ZZ«%MWW i

i

Lot 7
%%ZWWM j
[ o



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ 1

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

ﬁ__: 6 _@6 @New CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: @ refrigerated condénser ~ CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) . (circle one) . (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New - RC/CA./None_ required

Existing/New. RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: - RC =refrigerated condenser ‘ CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ ;ZS | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? i] months N
Check why it is less than 12 months: New éwner: [_[A Did not keep recqrds: [ ]
New store: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ X]
: Dry—io-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site - (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source | ,
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ X ] " Refrigerated condenser | |
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | x ] OR
No such units on-site i i

How many boilers do you have on-site? I
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating;: | 1.5 | |
What type of fuel do you use? . ] propane X | natural gas

] No. 2 fuel oil | No. 4 fuel oil
No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recbrdkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log '
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

/(és Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

}t{)l Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

\
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

<[ kR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : 16
Effective: 2/24/99 '



. Surrender of Existing DEP Alr Permit(s)

se indicate with an "X the a

nnranriate selaction:®
appropriate selection:

1 hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorlzmg operatlon of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the perrmt number(s) are

.9 No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form. '

Responsible Official Certification

-1, the undersigned, am-the responsible-official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the jaciiity addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
“Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Rooeet A . NSRfee

Print name of responsible official

Bolod= <ty 08-17-00

Signature / : Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /L ¢ D) oi /f

; TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ANV
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST A _
d ’ . s . '/4"\ N i .‘éltvl ?J'
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY i‘Do‘ e
RE-INSPECTION o ((-\
s #: 09512057002 pare:_\-16 -0\ mmen:_[19° — rivE By, /”?)@03__ ;x
] ° (e] ./‘ . \
raciLiry Name: 1. S, AL P, Cleaners 6’6:;” D, (@
. L~ 00 7 ,
FaciLiTy Location: 3513 Focest (i Road % %,
- . ' N
Oclando , FL 32810 )
: N _ “ C _ .
rEsponsiBLE oFficiaL: Robect A Me Afee  vuone: HOT L97-901 |
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: _ |

=

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a :
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perfuit a

\[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ ~H

Facility indicated on notification form that if is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source J 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source d

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " ‘dry-lo-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr- both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification . E{Y- aN UcCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantlcs of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1 of5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



HPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(CL,..-.k ah-\mp;:g_c }:A-Aen)'

N. ON/A

N

0
. Examining the containers for leakage? ON ON/A
ON

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? .

bl o

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and imperviéus containers? l{
v
Y
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Z./

Y

least 24 hours prior to disposal? QN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON @{\I/A

lr PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. » : .

If classification 2 has been checked, the machire should be equipped with a refrigerated condeﬁser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, thé mva‘c:hine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

[£ classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing largc area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls? . Yy anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Uy QN OGN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so auﬂow wdl be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? o ' Qy ON UN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : Qy 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment thhm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Uy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an apbropriale cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy aN

— R ——— e —————

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON aNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN On/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay UN OnNnA
4. Assured that the samp'lingl port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstreamn from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON aNAa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al} times? ay ON ON/A

—

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

e =AY T -N

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pérc consumption?

3.

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

oy an
v oN

of o
o

Oy N
Qy OnN
UN

Ay ON

ay anN
Qy aN

UN/A

anN/A

ain
@A

e
A

3of5
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I{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1 ™ PROSS 13 NYYY £ YRR | P 3 _wmenale

1. LG HC: 8 WECy (10F ST SOUICes, gi-weesly )
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@K QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct—reading mstrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct—r'eading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in'a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

¢ on

Hose cbnncctions, ﬁnings, E{ ’ _ J _
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON UN/A
Door gaskets and seating @K{' N ON/A Stills Y UN UN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Z(Y anN ONA Exhaust dampers El<’ aN OnN/A
Pumps !Z/Y ON ON/A Diverter valves @4 ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers (%( LN Dﬁ/A Cartridge filter housings ‘Z)4 UN OUN/A

UN

Qy ON
ay ON
ay UN
ay UN

/L\\u/\ %uﬁd%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signat@/

4 0of 5

| -26-0/

Date of Inspection

| = 20- 02

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

/
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s 0951215-00L BEST AVAILABLE COPY .

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT (’s\““?lg,»ok b
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM \

'‘ACILITY NAME: J . S« /q‘ p; C /(3(), nNer.s | ' ,DATE:M
‘ACILITY LOCATION: 85/ 3 : FOf‘QST [,—,Ly /800\6/ ' : :
Otlondo , FL 32810

wnnual Reporting Period: O cto b@ F 20 00 10 () cto E er . 200 [

tased on each term or condition of the Title V general air perniit, my. facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. KlyEs . DNO

f NO, complete the following: .

1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

ixact period of non-compliance: from

\ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

vlethod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Zxact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

4s the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
nurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @Obﬁg‘r A (X\;ﬁfee Wﬁl CT/{%(J [0S/

Name (Please Print) Signature // Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requircments. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page I of! .




Le

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ./ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: qrea TiMeouT: [Y20 ars 10w 0951215 - 002
TYPE OF FACILITY: %n! Cleaner -

racitity nave: UL S, AL P, Cleaners | DATE: /2@ -0/

FACILITY LocATION: 8513 FOTQST Q"\‘Nr Romo\
: Oclando  FL 32810
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \%ober'i' A ch-@ee | pHONE NUMBER: H07-299-902

N
Based on the results ofthe compllance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ‘

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

f&(llll‘fk/ ,‘,’\ fom/j//'&ﬂ((’,

The Annual Compliance Certification forrn has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' [-20-

(Approximate)

",)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tilke Buady

(Plc ase Print)

- - fL
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . i/(\//'\,/» DUy PHONE NUMBER: L/U7 8%) / /m
@,

Page{ of i . Revised 10/96




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

200L 0320 0001 797k 4627

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

1 AIRS ID#0951215
ASAP CLEANERS

ROBERT A MCAFEE ‘

; 8513 FORESTCITY = eeeeeemeeeeeeeod
ORLANDO FL {

See Roverss for tstueions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete | _A_—Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. 7ne Delivery
| 7/02

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. \ onya el |2

" B Print your name and address on the reverse - 7
C. S|gnat\!re

. so that we can return the card to you. M
' W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, v l <h ( ! Q Q gent
or on the front if space permits. =] : ddressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

' AIRS ID#0951215

ASAP CLEANERS
ROBERT A MCAFEE ,/
8513 FOREST CITY BE) &ch Type
; ORLANDO FL Certified Mail . [J Express Mail
¢+ 32810 [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
! : ) ‘ | OwmsuredMal OCOD
f 4. Restrictad m-"- O v
- — ’ 97k u4b 27 es
1 2. Article Nlurr}b‘eh o T 0l 03 20 n oo L‘ 7 . ‘
 (ranstebrom seiviceladey | 11 70RY CETY 1 T Rt i

'

i
|
|
!
!
!
i
i

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 !




Z 210 bk) 221

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

ASAP CLEANERS
ROBERT A MCAFEE
8513 FOREST CITY
ORLANDO FL 32810

Certified Fee

AIRSID # 0951215

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

oo
’ 4

: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete itéms 1, 2, and’ 3. Also complete
item 4 lf‘Restrlcted Dehvery\hﬂs desired.
Print your narme and address on the reverse

' COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY' i

_,B.ecelved by (Please Print Clearly) B ate fDeIlvery

lonva Knse |4

so that-we can return the card to you.
Attach thi card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Si alure)
lW
Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951215
ASAP CLEANERS
. ROBERT A MCAFEE

D. Is delivery address {ifferent from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

8513 FOREST CITY

ORLANDO FL 32810

3. Service Type
Certified Mail I Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes

2. Aticte Number (Capy fro g $7 'ce Iabel) /S HEIHIE

Y2V 2R

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

2,000 Zhe A T\ Tor

250 & K



M’ Bl T ——
el -~ __|_First-Ctass-Mail..
i . \._'"' Postage &-Fees Pald

US T g,
’pss \

*Perm{t,No G-I
\) 0\ e R
* Sender: Please primyour-name, address, '§F\'5=2 A~rrthis box

O .

’ )
ol
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE2SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROT&QMONV ( )
MAIL STATION 5510 2 ?:, m
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Z
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32300248 = -
o =
(4] 2
e 2 m
Sz
3
i !u”n)' In”|'llullhil}hnl|||||n|ul ” Inl III! ‘Ill




IPT

ce.Coverage P(ovided);

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[

ASAP CLEANERS
ROBERT A MCAFEE
8513 FOREST CITY

7000 O0bO0 002k 412k 109k

AIRSID #0951215

SENDER: COMPLETf THIS SECTION

'. @ Complete items 17 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
sorthat we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951215
ASAP CLEANERS
ROBERT A MCAFEE
8513 FOREST.CITY
ORLANDO FL 32810

COMPLETE THIS SECTION-ON DELIVERY.. .

mved by (P/emPrint Cle DZe 7 Delivery
e\ < Jol

c. Signature

3. Service Type

JPRCertified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O €.0.D.

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Express Mail

4,

O Yes

o X AL A AR

—

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Ui =N | |—F——————
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE /0™ D =z Eirst:Class-Maib —{—
N 2 e, | POStage-&-Fees.Raid | .
= PM P T e JM.——

& K . BIMILNO.-G=10 - -
O i P ", 25 it e moa]aner 8
05 . e — t

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

*y \ iy S 5 ey
* Sender: Please printvy}dhigr%e,/address, and ZIP+4 7T thisbox ®

e




D.MAIl

El Only N& )’n

Recipient’s | ASAP CLEANERS
ROBERT A MCAFEE
Street, Apt- ! 8513 FOREST CITY

e, ORLANDO FL 32810
City, State, 2,

LN
=
o
m
'\
u Postage | $
—
- Certified Fee
S Postmark
_a eturn Receipt Fee
oY (Endorsement Required) rere
O Restricted Delivery Fee
B3 (Endorsement Required)
[am]
O Total Past:
= AIRS ID # 0951215
o |
[am]
[am]
[am]
'\

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also.complete / Received by (Please Print Ciearly) | B. Dat o7enve,y ,
od [P/
/

item 4 if Restticted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space' permits.

Signatur’é )
\ O Agent .
W. m‘a‘é [ Addressee §

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951215

BASAP CLEANERS
IROBERT A MCAFEE
8513 FOREST CITY
ORLANDO FL 32810

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No*

0 Express Mail
0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
L c.opb.

3. Sepvice Type
O Registered
O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2, Article Number (Copy from service labei)




‘UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

el v . /—-\_E%Sé_ag&&-‘FeesRan_
\J‘r' ‘ \ /-\‘P—_’S},.\‘h
x PM G —I5 it No--G=10

v,
—reara

\r !‘0\ g

D s e

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES

DEPT. OF EMY AROMMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATICTH 8510

2600 BLAIR & TONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32389-2400

e —

* Sender: Please print Yo s\urmanﬁé a dress a”mﬁs TN

e

o




Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#0
Total P« ASAP CLEANERS 951215

ROBERT A MCAFEE —
_ 8513 FOREST CITY
A ORLANDOFL =7

nd
(=)
nd
(=)
(W]
r\
o
r\
.q
o
o Restricted Delivery Fee
o
[
nd
m
o
—
[om]
[om]
r\

COMPLETE’THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items }, 2, and 3. Also complete A Recewed by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Pelivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

S Kiruse pA
8 Print your name and address on the reverse OY\L i+ 0

so that we can return the card to you. - Signature B/‘
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ! % LD Q Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
—— D. Is delivery address different from item 17 qu?/
If YES, enter delivery address below: o

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951215 _
ASAP CLEANERS ’
ROBERT A MCAFEE ;
8513 FOREST CITY 3.;1@@ Type - |
ORLANDO FL 32810 Certified Mail Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail  OJ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

Job1iloazo uuum;!.?ﬁ?lsfgaeag; TR

PS Form 3817, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ‘ 102595-99‘:»4-1759




<Eirst-Class-Mail =
) . Rostage &-Fees-Raid,
ez USPS " e
_Permit /r\_lg._,G.-J.O%.

|

|

PE————

CEr——y

and ZIPTA I IS boxX *

[ I
* Sender: Please print omgna‘me‘,/address,

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

A

K A l‘ll”lll'l'!l”ll}'ll]l]lIIJ_,l"l]ll'”lll“lll,lll‘l‘l]ll“l!l'



EL ClBl.LOCI 1V'QT0458S OGV,N&

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

2 LADIE IH 0L FHOTIANTHO A DIV TN DS T e,

o
=
jum )
- I
E o Postage | $ l
rM
1 l‘_’: Certified Fee -
§ Return Receipt Fee Here
7, — (Endorsement Required)
‘( g Restricted Del}g/ery Fe;) l
; o (Endorsement equire AIRS 1D # 0951215
(=) Total Postage ASAP CLEANERS
|y ROBERT A MCAFEE |
| sent 1o 8513 FOREST CITY
'\ o 'éi?éé't"/ib't"&fé' ORLANDO FL
=) 32810 ]
e
2
o
i

cenved by (Please Pr/nt Clearly) | B. Date

H‘Qec.?

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

/nvery|
|

Ja WY

|
{
|
l
J or on the front if space permits.
’

—

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, m“/
[J Addressee,
- D. s dilivery addreﬂiﬁerem item 17 [ Yes !
1. Aticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delvéry addreés below: 5 }
AIRS ID # 0951215 - (
'ASAP CLEANERS ‘
ROBERT A MCAFEE {
8513 FOREST CITY '
ORLANDO FL 3_Sepfice Type !
32810 Bzzemﬁed Mail O Express Mal [
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise [
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D. |
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes f
ey A =tiala Rlianbhar I Amis frnemm nandinn lakal ;

?DUL [JZ-IEU UUUL ?‘l?& UUH‘I
‘ PS Form 3811, July1999

T
iy

Domestlc Return Receipt

1:

e

102595-99-M-1789




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Feo
(Endorsement Required)

ASAP CLEANERS
Rec ROBERT A MCAFEE

..... 32810

7000 0520 0020 9373 1210

AIRS ID # 0951215

maller)

B Complete items 1, 3, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Prmt Clearl ) | B. 27 elivery

C. Signature
t
X L@ WMC%LD Agzr:essee

1. Article Addressed to:

- T WAIRS ID # 0951215
ASAP CLEANERS!
ROBERT A MCAFEE
8513 FOREST CITY
ORLANDO FL
32810

D. Is dilivery addreé)ﬂfferen;ﬁtem 1?2 0O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: ENG

3. Service Type
Cerlified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

icle Number (Co, omserwcel el)
5006, bf'o? 0040 G317% /2401 1 1 11 11 |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestlc Return Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIC van.O"k ol “
) A0S

=T P N

- B 09 LA , a
® Sender: Please prin\t\__g%rm_g‘a;n/:,address. n

&
DARN/MGORILE SOURCE COMTROL PROGRAK] é:
DREPT, GF EMVIRCNMENTAL FROTECTION J o

WiFJi. STATION 5540 S X
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD mg; o
TALLAHASSEE, FLORICA 22328-2400 o E ~ ‘
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

4G7E:

@i,
o
ol

",

ety

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing la

bel. .

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

79
@ ™
[}
@3 = (1
z%5 ® M
22 - =
Do NOT Remove Label ez o Z
=]
(=
AIRS ID # 0951215 3 ™
ASAP CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT (B O
ROBERT A MCAFEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
8513 FOREST CITY Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32810 Obj.: 002273
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1 3. Also complete A. Signature
ciec / is desired. X
DB Pr.nt oqr na me and ss on the reverse

{3 Agent
1 addressee

SO _that we can return the card to you.
B Aitach this card o the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

\

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Data of Dalivery

AIRS ID#0951215
-ASAP CLEANERS

ROBERT A MCAFEE

8513 FOREST CITY ‘

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 =1 Yes
xf\r._S enter defiver H

v addiess bcIDWI

ORLANDO FL 3. Seryidt Type

32810

Certified Mail
1 Reglistered

[I Express Mail
I Return Receipt for Merchandise

. [ insured Mait [ c.oD.
: 4. Restiicted Delivery? n:x(ra Fee) i-}. Yes

21 gg;lsie[\;";’gtrfrs'ei‘wce label) / 6(7{/ @\5;\0 ﬁﬁ&ﬁ

G372 745

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Recelpt

102565-02-M-1540
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= Certificd Fee
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2 Return Receipt Fee Here )
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g T3 Restrictsd Delivery Fee = L
= 3 (Endorsement Required N E
‘3‘, 3 Tota! Pestane & Fees $ “

2Ty AIRS ID#0951215 _ :
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2 I TF \SAP CLEANERS v mailer)
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Pestage

Certified Fee

T
FL.‘ Return Receipt Fee |.
P {Endoirsement Required)
O Restricted Dalivery Fee
1O Endorsement, HveecﬁirFeed‘)
A Telal Postage & 5-v | @
10 e :
Ec: ¥ ! ASAP.CLEANERS
{ e Fé‘i;ééif-/:\b-tf-ii/b?{ ROBERT A MCAFEE
i 2 8513 FOREST CITY
=

1 ‘.'
‘b
'E’" : Complete items-1,"2, and 3. Also complete 1’
%.'; ; item 4.7 Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘ i
L i & Print yf)_ur name ago address on the reverse C. Signature ,
I ¥ : so that we can return the card to you. O Agent
j- i E Aftach this card te the back of the maiipiece, X ger
. | PRI e it 1 Addressee
[ d or on the front if space permits.
B i D. is delivery address different from item 17 T Yes
I 1 . 1. Article Addressed to: ) If YES, enter delivery acdress below; L1 No
1 i i T :
H | AIRS ID#0951215
4 i ASAP CLEANERS
! ; - ROBERT A MCATEE
i ' 8513 FOREST CITY h
i : * ORLANDO FL
b : 1 32810 3. Segyvice Type
£ : \JZ Certified Mail [ Express Maii
% [ Registered [ ‘Return Réceipt for Merchandise, -
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
t 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) J Yes :
X ) Pecall £
A B 12 Articie'Number - -+ - S c - =
h ) : 2
i ; | (Transfer from service label) ?DD 1{ 0320 ; D_Q 0L ? 976 27 ]{5,,, N
' :L_ : ' BS Form 3811, March 2001 - - . Domestic Return Receipt 102505-01-M-1a24 -
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Comp|ete4terps
' iterm’ 4 if Restnct ¢
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